## PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: - L24295MH1987PLC045502

Registered Office Address: - 706, 179, 180, Kamlacharan, Jawahar Ngr Rd No. 2, Goregoan (W), Nr. Railway Gate No. 27, Mumbai City, Maharashtra – 400 062, India Email ID: - pressuresensetive@gmail.com, Website: - www.pressuresensitive.club;

**Phone**:- +91 8732993143

**Date:** January 31, 2023

To,

## **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Agreement of Global Markets Insights IT Services LLC (WOS of our Company) with Startup

National Central, Israel

Ref: Pressure Sensitive Systems (India) Limited (Security ID: PRESSURS, Security Code: 526773)

The Company is pleased to announce that Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company of our Company - Global Markets Insights IT Services LLC has entered in to agreement with Startup National Central, Israel for the Informational Survey of all the corporates around the world working in Climate Tech, Agrifood Tech & Health Tech Sectors.

The total value of Purchase Order is INR 3.14 Crores (Approximately).

The relevant information of the Order is as under;

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity entered into Agreement	Startup National Central, Israel
2.	Significant terms and conditions of Agreement(s)/order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Informational Survey of all the corporates
3.	Whether Agreement(s)/order(s) / contract(s) have been entered by domestic/ international entity	International Entity
4.	Nature of Agreement (s)/order(s) / contract(s)	Informational Survey of all the corporates around the world working in Climate Tech, Agrifood Tech & Health Tech Sectors
5.	Whether domestic or international	International
6.	Time period by which the Agreement(s)/order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	N.A.
7.	Broad consideration or size of the Agreement(s) order(s)/contract(s)	INR 3.14 Crores (Approximately)

## PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

**CIN:** - L24295MH1987PLC045502

Registered Office Address: - 706, 179, 180, Kamlacharan, Jawahar Ngr Rd No. 2, Goregoan (W), Nr. Railway Gate No. 27, Mumbai City, Maharashtra – 400 062, India Email ID: - pressuresensetive@gmail.com, Website: - www.pressuresensitive.club;

**Phone**:- +91 8732993143

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that enter in to the Agreement(s) 7 If yes, nature of interest and details Thereof	No. Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company had entered in to Agreement with Startup National Central, Israel
9.	Whether the Agreement (s)/order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	Does not fall under Related Party Transactions and hence not applicable.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

For, PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

Mitesh Thakkar Managing Director DIN: 09166543